Loungeset

11129451

2025/09/22

1-12




GB:

DK:

NO:

SE:

FI:

DE:

ES:

FR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product.
Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

VIGTIG INFORMATION!
Laes hele manualen grundigt igennem fgr samling og/eller brug af dette produkt.
Felg manualen ngje, og opbevar den til senere brug.

VIKTIG INFORMASJON!
Les hele bruksanvisningen ngye far du begynner & montere og/eller bruke dette produktet.
Falg bruksanvisningen ngye, og ta vare pa den for fremtidig bruk.

VIKTIG INFORMATION!
Las bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du bérjar montera och/eller anvanda produkten.
Folj bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den for framtida referens.

TARKEITA TIETOJA!
Lue kayttéohjeet kokonaan ennen taman tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai kayttoa.
Noudata kayttdohjeita tarkasti ja sailytd ne myohempaa tarvetta varten.

ACHTUNG!

Bitte lesen Sie die Montage-und Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder der
Nutzung des Produktes beginnen.

Gehen Sie gemaR Anleitung vor und bewahren Sie diese fur spatere Fragen auf.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE!
Lea detenidamente todo el manual antes de proceder a montar o utilizar este producto.
Siga el manual y consérvelo para poder consultarlo en el futuro.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES!

Veuillez lire attentivement 'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer a monter et/ou utiliser ce
produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure.

2-12




GB:

DK:

NO:

SE:

FI:

DE:

ES:

FR:

WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!
To avoid scratching this furniture, it should be assembled on a soft layer — e.g. a rug.

ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER!
For at forhindre ridser skal dette mgbel samles pa et blgdt underlag, f.eks. et teeppe.

ADVARSEL! SLIK UNNGAR DU RIPER.
For & unnga riper ma mgbelet monteres pa et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe.

VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR!
For att undvika repor pa mobeln ska du montera den pa ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta.

VARO NAARMUJA!
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tdma kaluste pehmeélla alustalla, esimerkiksi maton paalla.

SO VERMEIDEN SIE KRATZER!
Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, montieren Sie das Mobel auf einer weichen Unterlage, z. B. einer Decke
oder einem Teppich.

ADVERTENCIA PARA EVITAR ARANAZOS!
Para evitar danarlo, este mueble debe montarse sobre una superficie mullida, como una alfombra.

AVERTISSEMENT POUR EVITER LES RAYURES!
Afin d’éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface souple (par exemple un tapis).

3-12




GB:

DK:

NO:

SE:

FI:

DE:

ES:

FR:

IMPORTANT!

It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks
after assembly, and once every 3 months — This is in order to assure stability throughout the
lifespan of the product.

VIGTIGT!
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspaendes to uger efter
samling samt hver tredje maned for at sikre, at produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid.

VIKTIG!
Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering,
og hver 3 maned for a sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele produktets levetid.

VIKTIGT!

For alla produkter som monteras med skruv ar det viktigt att dessa efterdras tva veckor efter
monteringen och darefter en gang var tredje manad. Detta for att sakerstalla att produkten haller sig
stabil under hela sin livstid.

TARKEAA!
On tarkeaa, etta kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetdan uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen
jalkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden véalein, jotta tuote pysyy vakaana koko kayttdikansa ajan.

WICHTIG!
Bitte ziehen Sie 2 Wochen nach Montage sowie alle 3 Monate die Schraubverbindungen nach, um
eine dauerhafte Stabilitadt zu gewahrleisten.

IMPORTANTE!

Es importante que todos los productos cuyo montaje incluya cualquier tipo de tornillo se vuelvan a
apretar dos semanas después de su montaje y una vez cada tres meses. Esto garantizara la
estabilidad del producto durante toda su vida util.

IMPORTANT!
Il est important que tout produit monté a l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines aprés son montage,
puis tous les 3 mois, afin d’en garantir la stabilité durant tout son cycle de vie.

4-12




GB: ONLY FOR DOMESTIC USE

DK: KUN TIL PRIVATBRUG

NO: KUN FOR PRIVAT BRUK

SE: ENDAST FOR PRIVAT BRUK

FI: VAIN KOTIKAYTTOON

DE: NUR FUR DEN PRIVATEN GEBRAUCH

ES: UNICAMENTE PARA USO PERSONAL

FR: DESTINE UNIQUEMENT A UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE

- ]

A v y A

5-12




HARDWARE LIST

A x 30 B x 38 C x8 Dx4 )

| <
M6 x 35 mm @8.5 mm M6 x 15 mm 20 x 20 x 2 mm
Ex 2

A




PART LIST




Ex1
%
4 mm

B x 8
26.5/816 mm

A X 4 B x 4 Ex1
& | @ | A
M6x35 mm ?6.5/316 mm 4 mm

&7

1

2




A x 8 B x 8 Ex1
M A
M6x35 mm | 36.5/@16 mm 4 mm

4




A x4 B x4 Ex1
M6x35 mm ©6.5/316 mm 4 mm

A Xx 4 B x 4 Ex1
M6%35 mm @6.5/0316 mm 4 mm

5

6




A x4 B x 4 Ex1
M %ﬂ
M6x35 mm 26.5/0316 mm 4 mm

7/

A x4 B x4 Ex1
M6x35 mm @6.5/0316 mm 4 mm

8




&

M6x35 mm

B x 2

©6.5/316 mm

10

| Hl:
T [T T T\
\




